

Text of Legislative File 24R-5635

RESOLUTION Α RESOLUTION OF THE NO. CRA-24R-05-15: LAUDERHILL COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY (CRA) CREATING THE NEW JOB THE POSITION OF PROGRAMS MANAGER FOR CRA; **APPROVING** THE JOB DESCRIPTION FOR THE NEW POSITION OF PROGRAMS MANAGER FOR THE CRA; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CRA DIRECTOR, SEAN HENDERSON).

Request Action:

Approve the creation of the new job position and job description for Programs Manager for the CRA.

Need:

Create new job position and description for Programs Manager for the CRA.

Summary Explanation/ Background:

Create new job position and job description for Programs Manager for the CRA.

Attachments:

Job Description for Programs Manager for the CRA.

Cost Summary/ Fiscal Impact:

Include projected cost, approved budget amount and account number, source of funds, and any future funding requirements

Estimated Time for Presentation